

NO. 35654-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

MEADOWMEER GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB,

Appellant,

vs.

DAN A. PRESTON & JEANA PRESTON,

Respondents.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
07 JUN 22 PM 1:45
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPUTY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Steven Goldstein
Adam R. Asher
BETTS, PATTERSON & MINES, P.S.
Attorneys for Appellant

One Convention Place, Suite 1400
701 Pike Street
Seattle, WA 98101-1090
(206) 292-9988

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	3
A. Meadowmeer's Covenants are not Inapplicable Merely Because the Legal Description of the Meadowmeer Subdivision in the Covenants does not Contain the Preston Property.	3
B. The Meadowmeer Covenants Apply to the Preston Property Under the Doctrines of Real Covenants and Equitable Servitudes.....	10
1. Enforceable Covenant/Enforceable Promise	11
2. Touches and Concerns the Land	12
3. Intent to Bind Successors	12
4. Notice of Covenant	13
III. CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Dansie v. Hi-Country Estates Homeowners Association,
987 P.2d 30 (Utah 1999)..... 5, 6, 8, 9

Diimmel v. Morse, 36 Wn.2d 344, 218 P.2d 676 (1950) 13

Hollis v. Garwall, Inc.,
137 Wn.2d 683, 974 P.2d 836 (1999)..... 4, 8, 9, 11, 13

Lake Limerick Country Club v. Hunt Mfg. Homes, Inc.,
120 Wn. App. 246, 254, 84 P.3d 295 (2004) 10, 13

Shafer v. Board of Trustees of Sandy Hook Yacht Club
Estates, Inc., 76 Wn. App. 267, 883 P.2d 1387 (1994)..... 9
